



Village of Burr Ridge Public Works Department (630) 323-4733 www.burr-ridge.gov

VILLAGE ADVISORY Water Meter Upgrade

The Village of Burr Ridge has recently commenced an initiative to upgrade all residential water meters in the system. As a function of this initiative, consumers with Badger meters will have their meters replaced with a new meter, which will be more accurate and reliable. The purposes for the meter replacement project include the following:

- The Badger meter stock has reached the end of its calibrated life;
- Conversion to the new meter system will allow meters to be read remotely, eliminating the need for meter reading employees;
- Conversion to the new system will provide more accurate water consumption data;
- Conversion to the new system will eliminate the probability for discrepancies;
- Conversion to the new meter system will provide compliance with new EPA requirements.

Residents with a Badger meter can expect to receive contact from the Public Works Department to schedule a meter replacement. The Village expects to have all meters upgraded within the next four years, and will be progressing through the Village geographically, beginning with the DuPage County side of the Village. Regardless of location, residents who wish to expedite their meter replacement can contact the Public Works Department to schedule a meter replacement at any time (630) 850-4680.

All work will be performed by Village of Burr Ridge staff, who will be attired in a Public Works uniform, and will present a Village of Burr Ridge identification card upon request.



<u>There is no fee</u> to a resident for the meter replacement.

Call (630) 850-4680 to schedule an appointment.

